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Appendix 4: Contacts (as of August 2022) 
 
The Graduate Student Coordinator in your department will normally be your first point of 
contact with questions about your program.  
 

 

Program Contacts     

   phone email office 

MA in Celtic Studies     

 Dr. Ranke deVries 902.867.2206 rdevries@stfx.ca 
Immaculata 

206 

Department Chair      

 Dr. Ranke deVries 902.867.2206 rdevries@stfx.ca 
Immaculata 

206 

Graduate Coordinator    

 Thelma Snyder 902.867.2300 tsnyder@stfx.ca 
Immaculata 

207 

Administrative Assistant    
      

MSc in Biology     

 Dr. Ricardo Scrosati 902.867.5289 rscrosat@stfx.ca JBB335J 

  Graduate Coordinator     

 Dr. Moira Galway 902.867.3841 mgalway@stfx.ca JBB418/411 

Department Chair    

 Bonnie McIsaac 902.867.2283 bmcisaac@stfx.ca JBB208 

Administrative Assistant    
      

MSc in Chemistry     

 Dr. Shah Razul 902.867.2116 sgrazul@stfx.ca PSC3007 

  Graduate Coordinator     

 Dr. Manuel Aquino 902.867.5336 maquino@stfx.ca PSC3024 

Department Chair    

 Lisa Sampson 902.867.2196 lsampson@stfx.ca PSC2052 

Administrative Assistant    
      

MSc in Computer Science     

 Dr. Man Lin 902.867.5402 mlin@stfx.ca Annex10A 

  Graduate Coordinator     

 Dr. Iker Gondra 902.867.3314 igondra@stfx.ca@stfx.ca Annex20 

Department Chair    

 Rhonda MacDonald 902.867.3972 rtmacdon@stfx.ca Annex103 

Administrative Assistant    
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MSc in Earth Sciences 

 Dr. James Braid 902.867.5304 jbraid@stfx.ca PSC2006 

  Graduate Coordinator     

 

 
Dr. Lisa Kellman 

 
902.867.5086 

 
lkellman@stfx.ca 

 
PSC2057 

Department Chair    

 Lisa Sampson 902.867.2196 lsampson@stfx.ca PSC2052 

Administrative Assistant    
      
Masters in Adult 
Education      

                       Dr. Maureen Coady 902.867.3244 mjcoady@stfx.ca Xavier120C 

Department Chair    

 Denise Morrow 902.867.3952 aesecret@stfx.ca Xavier120E 

Administrative Assistant    
      

Masters in Education      

 Dr. David Young 902.867.2215 dyoung@stfx.ca Xavier Hall 

 Chair, Department of Leadership & Curriculum     

 Rhiannon Smith 902.867.3906 med@stfx.ca MacDonald214B 

Program Assistant    
      

PhD in Education     

 Dr. Katarin MacLeod 902-867-2211 kamacleod@stfx.ca Xavier hall 

  StFX Doctoral Coordinator    

 Jennifer Connors 902.867.4957 jconnors@stfx.ca Xavier311 

  Program Assistant    

      

      

Other Points of Contact     

      
Office of the Associate Vice President Research and Graduate 
Studies   

Richard Isnor,  D. Phil.  risnor@stfx.ca NT 718 

Associate VP, Research & Graduate Studies    

 Jacqueline Beaton  902.867.2393 jbeaton@stfx.ca NT 717 

 Research Admin Coordinator    

      

Office of the Dean of Arts     

 Dr. Karen Brebner  kbrebner@stfx.ca  

 Dean of Arts    

 Navneet Kaur 902.867.2165 nkaur@stfx.ca NT 307 

 Assistant to the Dean    
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Office of the Dean of Education  

 Dr. Lace Marie Brogden   lbrogden@stfx.ca  

 Dean of Education    

 Jennifer Connors 902.867.4957 jconnors@stfx.ca XH311 

 Program Assistant    

      

Office of the Dean of Science    

 Dr. Joe Apaloo  japaloo@stfx.ca  

 Dean of Science    

 Sheila MacMillan 902.867.3903 smacmill@stfx.ca NT308 

 Assistant to the Dean of Science    
 

 
 

 
 
 
STILL HAVE QUESTIONS?  WHERE TO GO FOR HELP… 
 
The following is a list of first points of contact and resources available to graduate 
students: 
 
For Academic Advising (e.g. courses, thesis defense procedures):  Contact the 
appropriate graduate coordinator (see Contacts section of this guide). 
 
For thesis research questions: Contact your thesis supervisor, other members of your 
thesis supervisory committee (if applicable), or your graduate coordinator. 
 
For questions on Intellectual Property matters, or if you are interested in 
commercializing your research, contact the Industry Liaison Office, Andrew Kendall, 
x2393, akendall@stfx.ca) 
 
For questions on Information Technology (IT) Services (e.g. computer connectivity), 
visit ITS Help Desk located on the first floor of the Library. 
 
For questions on Student Life (i.e. services designed to support students' 
psychological, physical, cultural, spiritual, emotional and educational development), 
contact Student Life, x3934, studentlife@stfx.ca 
 
International students:  For questions and support email:   international@stfx.ca  
 
StFX Students’ Union Health plan:  contact x2495, stfxplan@mystudentplan.ca 
 
Financial Aid email financialaid@stfx.ca  
 
Confirmation of enrolment: Office of the Registrar:  registr@stfx.ca 
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